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                                                       136 North Monroe Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594-1198 

                                                         Phone (920) 478-3025 

                                                         Fax (920) 478-2021 
 

NOTICE OF A CITY OF WATERLOO   

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING 

 

Pursuant to Section 19.84 Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public and the news media, the following 

meeting will be held: 

 

MEETING: PLAN COMMISSION  

DATE:  TUESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2018    TIME:  7:00 p.m.  

LOCATION: 136 N. MONROE STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

 

to consider the following: 

 

PUBLIC HEARING #1 

1. CALL TO ORDER -- CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT – HIEP, LLC, PROPERTY LOCATED AT 700 COMMERCIAL 

AVENUE 

The Applicant, HIEP, LLC, Owner Of The Property Located At 700 Commercial Avenue, Is Requesting A Conditional 

Use Permit To Allow For Construction Of 65’ building height 

  

2. ADJOURN PUBLIC HEARING 

 

PLAN COMMISSION REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING 

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL  

 

2. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUSLY UNAPPROVED MEETING MINUTES 

 

3. CITIZEN INPUT  

 

4. COMPLIANCE & ENFORCEMENT REPORT  

 

5. NEW BUSINESS 

a. Conditional Use Permit, HIEP, LLC, Owner Of The Property Located At 700 Commercial Avenue, Is 

Requesting A Conditional Use Permit To Allow For Construction Of 65’ building height 

 

6. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS 

a. Considering The Following Updates: Zoning Maps, Conditional Use Forms And Comprehensive Plan Map 

 

7. ADJOURNMENT 
 

 
Mo Hansen, Clerk/Treasurer 

Posted, Distributed & Emailed:  January 19, 2018 

Members:  Leisses, Thompson, Crosby, Butzine, Reynolds, Lannoy and Springer 

PLEASE NOTE: It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in 

attendance at the above meeting(s) to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body other than that specifically noticed. Also, 

upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional 

information or to request such services please contact the clerk’s office at the above location. 



136 North Monroe Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594-1198
Phone (920) 478-3025
Fax (920) 478-2021

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEJARING FOR CONDITIONA]. USE PERMIT UI{DER PROVISIONS
OF CHAPTER 5385-15 AI{D 5385-21 OF THE ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF

}TATERLOO/,]EFE:ERSON COITNTY| WTSCONSTN

Pl-ease take notice that the PIan Commission of the City of Waterloo,
Jefferson County, V'lisconsin, acting under provisions of Chapter S3B5-
15 and S3B5-21 of the Zoning Code of the City of Waterloo, shall hold
a public hearing on the matter of an application for a conditionaf use
permit received from HIEP, LLC/ owner of the property located at 700
Commercial- Avenue, Waterloo.

The applicant is requesting a conditional use permit to allow the
construct.ion of a 65' building height. A conditional- use permit is
required f or a building height exceeding 35' j-n a M-1 Lirnited
Industrial- District.

The property is described as follows:
Tax Parcel : #290-0813-0513-003
Legal Descrj-ption: LOT 3, CSM 5683-32-066/ DOC 1365338, City of
Waterloo, Jefferson County, Wisconsj-n

Also known as 700 Commercial Avenue.

Be further notified that the PIan Commission will- hear alI persons
interested or their agents or attorneys concerning this conditional
use permit appJ-icatlon at a public hearing. The public hearing will be
hel-d at. 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, .Ianuary 23, 20tg in the Council Cha¡nber
of the Municipal Building, 136 N. Monroe Street, ?faterloo.

Subsequent to the public hearing, the PIan Commission shall- recommend
approval, denial, or conditional- approval of the conditional use
permit to the Common Council. The City Council will act on the Plan
Commission's recornmendation at its regularly schedufed meeting on
Thursday, February 1t 2018.

4tu lfu*
Morton J. Hansen
City Clerk/Treasurer

Pub: The Courier: January 18, 20IB
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PROJECT/BUILDING DATA:

NEW 1 STORY BUILDING WITH MEZZANINE

BUILDING AREAS
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 27,500 SQFT

FIRST FLOOR TOTAL AREA= 25,000 SQFT
OFFICE SPACE = 3,125 SQFT
R&D LAB = 1,875 SQFT
FACTORY = 20,000 SQFT

MEZZANINE FLOOR TOTAL AREA = 2,500 SQFT
OFFICE SPACE = 900 SQFT
WAREHOUSE = 1,600 SQFT

PARKING COUNTS
TOAL SURFACE PARKING SPACES =25

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE SPACES = 2

CODE INFORMATION SUMMARY:

APPLICABLE CODE
2009 WISCONSIN  COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
TYPE  IIB = METAL FRAME UNPROTECTED

OCCUPANCY
F-2 FACTORY LOW-HAZARD
B BUSINESS

FIRE SPRINKLER
BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED
NFPA 13 = ENTIRE BUILDING 

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BUILDING ELEMENTS
STRUCTURAL FRAME (COLUMNS & BEAMS) = NO RATING
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR) = NO RATING
NON-BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) = NO RATING
FLOOR = NO RATING
ROOF = NO RATING

ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT SUMMARY
ALLOWABLE AREA = 69,000 SF FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDING
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 27,500 SF

SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION

6515 Grand Teton Plaza,   Suite 120,   Madison, Wisconsin    53719

p608.829.4444          f608.829.4445          dimensionivmadison.com

Architecture : Dimension IV − Madison Design Group
6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120, Madison, WI  53719   
p: 608.829.4444 www.dimensionivmadison.com 
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AB E DISCOVERY − NEW HIEP FACILITY

G0.112/20/17

COMMERCIAL AVE.
WATERLOO, WI

17112

Quam Engineering, LLC
4604 Siggelkow Road, Suite A, McFarland, WI  53558
p: 608.838.7750         www.quamengineering.com

Hein Engineering Group
17 Applegate Court, Suite 200, Madison, WI 53713
p: 608.288.9260          www.heinengrp.com

Strategic Structural Design, LLC
725 Heartland Trail, Suite 203, Madison, WI  53717
www.strategicstructural.com

General
Contractor:

MEP
Engineering:

Civil
Engineering:

Structural
Engineering

JP Cullen
1 S. Pinckney Street, Suite 330, Madison, WI  53703
p: 608.757.6777         www.jpcullen.com
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CODE COMPLIANCE GENERAL NOTES

A.  REFER TO SHEET A7.0 FOR ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING AND 
CLEARANCES INFORMATION.

B.  ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE IN APPROVED 
LOCATIONS WITH A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER 
TO BE 75 FEET PER I.F.C.

C.  COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED XX' PER 
1014.3.

D.  EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS XXX' WITH SPRINKLERS PER 
TABLE 1016.1.

E.  FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS 
AND SMOKE PARTITIONS OR ANY OTHER WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE 
PROTECTED OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY 
AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED IN THE FIELD WITH SIGNS OR 
STENCILING PER IBC 703.6

CODE COMPLIANCE SYMBOLS LEGEND
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6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120
Madison, Wisconsin  53719
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CODE
COMPLIANCE PLAN

17112

12/20/17

AB E DISCOVERY −
NEW HIEP FACILITY
COMMERCIAL AVE.
WATERLOO, WI

0' 6' 12'3'

 3/32" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR
 3/32" = 1'-0"

2
MEZZANINE

0' 6' 12'3'

AREAS AND OCCUPANCIES

OCCUPANCY
TYPE AREA

OCC
FACTOR

OCC
TOTAL

BUSINESS (B) 5487 SF 100 55

FACTORY (F-1) 19687 SF 200 99

JANITOR CLOSET 22 SF 0 0

LOCKER ROOMS 159 SF 50 4

MECHANICAL 312 SF 300 2

RESTROOMS 232 SF 0 0

WAREHOUSE 1600 SF 500 4

TOTALS 27500 SF 164

NORTH NORTH
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